STATE OF MICHIGAN

P =%

A B ¢
St ot

/
) ¥ on,
; »?J 47TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

THE DISTRICT COURT

31605 W. ELEVEN MILE ROAD
FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 48336
PHONE 248-871-2900
FAX 248-871-2901

MARLA E. PARKER MATTHEW FRIEDRICH JAMES B. BRADY
DISTRICT JUDGE COURT ADMINISTRATOR DISTRICT JUDGE

LOCAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2024 - 05
Rescinds 2023-4

On order of the Court:

The 47" District Court will observe the following holidays for calendar year 2025:

NeW Year’s Day.....oouveriiiiiii i Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Wlarii Lther BInE, T8 DN sues oo s ommmense s s s s s 13555 sommmnors smpssms s & Monday, January 20, 2025
PresidGfs”™ IVAT ... . . . vousines & 65 5i6iasitines §55 5 5500087 4 5 ¥ § 5.5 SUNPRAHESES © 3 ¥ BRI Monday, February, 17, 2025
Good Friday (1/2 day observed begmnlng at 12:00 p. m) ...................... Friday, April 18, 2025
Memorial Day .. e . - S ....Monday, May 26, 2025
JUNELEENTR L. i Thursday, June 19, 2025
T pERAEHESIIA . o« s s saummmis « s s smsmmae s s smmmsanmn s 2. s svsmimmw Gy ...Friday, July 4, 2025
TSAIOE T . o ppmearsvees s o s ovvmees o s o wsomsmenn s 0 55 4 50088 &1 1355 5 AEVEIIR S § 48 289 66 53 Monday, September 1, 2025
Veterans’ Day ....o.vvvvvriiiiiine Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Thanksgiving ..............ccccecsurenenne. Thursday, November 27 and Friday, November 28, 2025
CHTISEIAE BVE o i 555 somsnnn s 5 hmomms 55 6 Wmwsmessme «§ 5 s SHEOEGGE £y 518105 088 Wednesday, December 24, 2025
CHIASTINAS THAT e« « o s o 5 v 43 55 5 6 MRS 5§ 35 4 SHRLATONGS § 5 5 3 B Thursday, December 25, 2025
NEeW Year’ S EVE . ..vveiiii e Wednesday, December 31, 2025
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Hon. James/B. Brad¥, Chief Jud% Date




